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XI AISEN DEL GENERAL CARLOS IBAÑEZ DEL CAMPO:  

TABLA ABREVIADA DE MORTALIDAD POR SEXO. 1980-85 

EDAD n m(x,n) q(x,n) l(x) d(x,n) L(x,n) T(x) e(x) 

         

    
AMBOS SEXOS 

    

         

0 1 0.03064 0.02990 100000 2990 97608 7075055 70.75 

1 4 0.00108 0.00431 97010 418 387532 6977447 71.93 

5 5 0.00038 0.00191 96592 184 482498 6589915 68.22 

10 5 0.00051 0.00255 96408 246 481424 6107417 63.35 

15 5 0.00107 0.00534 96162 514 479525 5625993 58.51 

20 5 0.00165 0.00823 95648 788 476271 5146469 53.81 

25 5 0.00200 0.00994 94860 943 471946 4670197 49.23 

30 5 0.00233 0.01160 93918 1090 466865 4198252 44.70 

35 5 0.00307 0.01526 92828 1416 460600 3731387 40.20 

40 5 0.00400 0.01980 91412 1810 452536 3270787 35.78 

45 5 0.00562 0.02771 89602 2483 441804 2818251 31.45 

50 5 0.00793 0.03888 87119 3387 427128 2376447 27.28 

55 5 0.01205 0.05849 83732 4897 406417 1949319 23.28 

60 5 0.01797 0.08597 78835 6777 377230 1542902 19.57 

65 5 0.02629 0.12332 72057 8886 338071 1165672 16.18 

70 5 0.03881 0.17689 63171 11174 287920 827601 13.10 

75 5 0.05902 0.25714 51997 13371 226558 539682 10.38 

80 ω 0.12336 1.00000 38626 38626 313124 313124 8.11 

           



         XI AISEN DEL GENERAL CARLOS IBAÑEZ DEL CAMPO:  

TABLAS ABREVIADA DE MORTALIDAD POR SEXO. 1980-85 

EDAD n m(x,n) q(x,n) l(x) d(x,n) L(x,n) T(x) e(x) 

         

    
HOMBRES 

    

         0 1 0.03272 0.03189 100000 3189 97449 6702103 67.02 

1 4 0.00111 0.00444 96811 430 386728 6604654 68.22 

5 5 0.00050 0.00249 96381 240 481304 6217926 64.51 

10 5 0.00076 0.00380 96141 365 479791 5736621 59.67 

15 5 0.00154 0.00767 95775 735 477041 5256830 54.89 

20 5 0.00234 0.01164 95041 1106 472439 4779790 50.29 

25 5 0.00292 0.01450 93935 1362 466268 4307351 45.85 

30 5 0.00338 0.01677 92573 1552 458982 3841083 41.49 

35 5 0.00396 0.01962 91020 1786 450637 3382101 37.16 

40 5 0.00479 0.02364 89235 2110 440898 2931464 32.85 

45 5 0.00693 0.03405 87125 2967 428207 2490566 28.59 

50 5 0.01066 0.05191 84158 4369 409867 2062359 24.51 

55 5 0.01424 0.06873 79789 5484 385235 1652492 20.71 

60 5 0.02414 0.11381 74305 8457 350384 1267257 17.05 

65 5 0.03418 0.15744 65848 10367 303324 916873 13.92 

70 5 0.04877 0.21733 55481 12058 247261 613549 11.06 

75 5 0.07532 0.31691 43423 13761 182712 366288 8.44 

80 ω 0.16143 1.00000 29662 29662 183576 183576 6.19 

         

    
MUJERES 

    

         0 1 0.02847 0.02784 100000 2784 97773 7462925 74.63 

1 4 0.00104 0.00417 97216 405 388368 7365152 75.76 

5 5 0.00026 0.00130 96811 126 483740 6976784 72.07 

10 5 0.00025 0.00125 96685 121 483122 6493045 67.16 

15 5 0.00059 0.00294 96564 284 482108 6009923 62.24 

20 5 0.00095 0.00474 96280 456 480257 5527814 57.41 

25 5 0.00106 0.00528 95823 506 477850 5047557 52.68 

30 5 0.00128 0.00638 95317 608 475063 4569707 47.94 

35 5 0.00219 0.01089 94708 1032 470962 4094645 43.23 

40 5 0.00322 0.01598 93677 1497 464640 3623682 38.68 

45 5 0.00434 0.02149 92179 1981 455945 3159043 34.27 

50 5 0.00532 0.02623 90199 2366 445079 2703098 29.97 

55 5 0.01001 0.04881 87833 4287 428446 2258019 25.71 

60 5 0.01242 0.06022 83545 5031 405150 1829573 21.90 

65 5 0.01963 0.09356 78514 7346 374208 1424423 18.14 

70 5 0.03106 0.14410 71169 10255 330205 1050216 14.76 

75 5 0.04764 0.21283 60913 12964 272156 720010 11.82 

80 ω 0.10698 1.00000 47949 47949 447854 447854 9.34 

 


